WITNESS these signatures:



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 23-DMF-R-573 AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement Number 23-DMF-R-573 ("Main Agreement") dated 3/21/2023 between Maximus US Services ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

I. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 2. CONTRACT TERM, CONTRACT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 12/9/2023 UNTIL 12/8/2024

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA	MAXIMUS US SERVICES
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Lucas Alexander NAME:	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Jaida Williams Jaida Williams NAME:
Procurement Officer TITLE:	Sr. Specialist - Contracts TITLE:
12/21/2023 DATE:	DATE:

FAUQUIER COUNTY GOVERNMENT AND PUBLIC SCHOOLS

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

320 Hospital Drive, Suite 23 Warrenton, Virginia 20186 Fax: (540) 422-8355 Phone: (540) 422-8354 Scott.Bargas@fauquiercounty.gov

December 4, 2023

Maximus US Services, Inc. 808 Moorefield Park Dr. Suite 205 Richmond, VA 23236

Attn: Ms. Williams

RE: Contract 30-21 ksc

Fauguier County Government and Public Schools wishes to exercise its option to renew the above referenced contract for the Second (2) of Four(4), (1) year periods. The renewal period will be from December 9, 2023 through December 8, 2024. It is understood that the pricing remains per the fix priced cost allocation. (\$6,000.00)

If this renewal is agreeable with Maximus US Services, Inc., please sign below and return it to this office upon receipt. If you have any questions pertaining to this renewal, please do not hesitate to contact me. A copy of the fully executed contract renewal will be returned for your files.

Sincerely,

Scott Bargas

Scott Bargas, Procurement Officer III

Maximus US Services, Inc.

Fauguier County and the Fauguier County School Board, political subdivisions of the Commonwealth of Virginia

Procurement Manager

Date

aida Williams ignature of Authorized Representative

Jaida Williams, Sr. Specialist - Contracts Print Name and Title

12/5/2023

Date